Incident #

26-004415

26-004416

26-004423

26-004424

26-004430

26-004445

26-004447

26-004454

26-004470

26-004471

26-004475

Date
02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

Time

00:09:

00:27:

01:28:

01:36:

01:56:

03:37:

05:11:

08:13:

11:05:

11:06:

11:54:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/8/2026 thru 2/8/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

DISABLED VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

FIGHT
FIGHT

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
NATIONAL AVE/ SMITHFIELD AVE

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

N CAMERON ST/ N LOUDOUN ST

W TEVIS ST/ WILSON BLVD

2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK N INDIAN ALY

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



26-004477

26-004478

26-004479

26-004480

26-004482

26-004484

26-004488

26-004490

26-004494

26-004510

26-004519

26-004530

26-004540

26-004541

26-004542

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

13:31:

13:35:

13:53:

14:26:

14:57:

15:28:

16:30:

17:42:

18:20:

19:01:

19:22:

20:02:

21:59:

22:49:

22:50:

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

LARCENY
LARCENY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

N CAMERON ST/ E FAIRFAX LN

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

E CECIL ST/ S KENT ST

GRAY AVE/ NATIONAL AVE

2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK WEEMS LN

1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK WEST LN

1300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE



26-004547

26-004551

26-004555

26-004557

26-004558

02/08/2026 23:02:

02/08/2026 23:20:

02/08/2026 23:35:

02/08/2026 23:47:

02/08/2026 23:52:

Total Number of Calls:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

31

200 BLOCK PARKWAY ST

300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM

2500 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
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