

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/8/2026 thru 2/8/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-004415	02/08/2026	00:09:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	NATIONAL AVE/ SMITHFIELD AVE
26-004416	02/08/2026	00:27:	FIGHT <i>FIGHT</i>	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
26-004423	02/08/2026	01:28:	HARASSMENT <i>HARASSMENT</i>	N CAMERON ST/ N LOUDOUN ST
26-004424	02/08/2026	01:36:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	W TEVIS ST/ WILSON BLVD
26-004430	02/08/2026	01:56:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
26-004445	02/08/2026	03:37:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS <i>ASSAULT IN PROGRESS</i>	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004447	02/08/2026	05:11:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-004454	02/08/2026	08:13:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY <i>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</i>	100 BLOCK N INDIAN ALY
26-004470	02/08/2026	11:05:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE <i>DOG RUNNING AT LARGE</i>	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
26-004471	02/08/2026	11:06:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-004475	02/08/2026	11:54:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

26-004477	02/08/2026 13:31:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE CIVIL DISPUTE	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-004478	02/08/2026 13:35:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004479	02/08/2026 13:53:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
26-004480	02/08/2026 14:26:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	N CAMERON ST/ E FAIRFAX LN
26-004482	02/08/2026 14:57:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-004484	02/08/2026 15:28:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	E CECIL ST/ S KENT ST
26-004488	02/08/2026 16:30:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	GRAY AVE/ NATIONAL AVE
26-004490	02/08/2026 17:42:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-004494	02/08/2026 18:20:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	00 BLOCK WEEMS LN
26-004510	02/08/2026 19:01:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-004519	02/08/2026 19:22:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK WEST LN
26-004530	02/08/2026 20:02:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	1300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004540	02/08/2026 21:59:	LARCENY LARCENY	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-004541	02/08/2026 22:49:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
26-004542	02/08/2026 22:50:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-004547	02/08/2026 23:02:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	200 BLOCK PARKWAY ST
26-004551	02/08/2026 23:20:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
26-004555	02/08/2026 23:35:	ASSIST CITIZEN <i>ASSIST CITIZEN</i>	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004557	02/08/2026 23:47:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM
26-004558	02/08/2026 23:52:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	2500 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

Total Number of Calls:

31

Printed: 2/9/2026

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency